
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2981

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

AUGUST, 2021


PROPOSALS FOR NHS


2981.  SHRIMATI JYOTSNA CHARANDAS MAHANT:


             Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


                                                     सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the proposals for the sanction and construction of National Highways (NHs) from various States are received;

(b)    if so, the details of such proposals which are still pending with

the Government for approval, NH/ State-wise;

(c) whether the work on the NH passing through the State of Chhattisgarh especially Korba district has been completed; and

(d)    if so, the details and present status thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) Based on the proposals received from the State Governments / Union Territories (UTs), Ministry has approved an amount of about Rs. 1,03,700 crore in FY 2021-22 for sanction of projects for development of National Highways entrusted with State Governments / UTs, as part of National Infrastructure Pipeline, to be implemented in the next 2-3 years. State / UT-wise details is at Annexure-I.

(c) & (d) As of July 2021, 36 projects in a length of 1450 km costing Rs. 14103 cr. are under implementation in the state of Chhattisgarh.

Projects are given a time period of 2 to 3 years for completion.


Details of projects completed in last 5 years in Korba district of Chhattisgarh are tabulated below.


Sl. No. Name of project
Name of
District

length
(km)

Total Project
Cost (Rs. In

Cr.)

Actual date
of

completion

1

Rehabilitation and upgradation of NH-111 from km 82.5 to 163.400 (Kathghora

to Shivnagar Section) in the State of Chhattisgarh to two -lanes with paved shoulders under NHDP-IV on EPC basis.
(Job No. 111-CHH-NHDPIV-2015-16-16)

Korba 80.3 485.44 09.09.2019


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2981 ON 5
TH

AUGUST, 2021

ASKED BY SHRIMATI JYOTSNA CHARANDAS MAHANT REGARDING

‘PROPOSALS FOR NHS’

Amount approved in FY 2021-22 for sanction of projects for development of National Highways entrusted with State

Governments / UTs


Sl.

No.

State / UT

Total Amount (Rs.

Crore)

1 Andhra Pradesh 6,421

2 Arunachal Pradesh 305

3 Assam 2,106

4 Bihar 2,988

5 Chhattisgarh 2,238

6

Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman &

Diu

390

7 Goa  1,987

8 Gujarat 1,948

9 Haryana 746

10 Himachal Pradesh 324

11 Jammu & Kashmir 343

12 Jharkhand 3,460

13 Karnataka 4,882

14 Kerala 790

15 Madhya Pradesh 3,856

16 Maharashtra  23,027

17 Manipur 5,284

18 Meghalaya 586

19 Mizoram 229

20 Nagaland 3,681

21 Odisha 3,849

22 Puducherry  15

23 Punjab 1,229

24 Rajasthan 4,350

25 Sikkim 820

26 Tamil Nadu 2,892

27 Telangana 6,962

28 Uttar Pradesh 12,489

29 Uttarakhand 3,908

30 West Bengal 1,601


Total 1,03,708

*****

